tion which reads as follows 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of and 
concurs in the resolution of the Board of Aldermen, adopted November 12, 1907, and 
approved by the Mayor November 19, 1907, to the extent of twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000), to be applied to the "Supplies and Contingencies" account of the 
Department of Correction for the year 1907, and that for the nurpose of providing 
means therefor the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized, pursuatrt to the provisions 
of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New York Charter, to issue Special 
Revenue Bonds of The City of New York to the amount of twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000), redeemable from the tax levy of the year succeeding the year of 
their issue. 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
November 22, 1907. 

(Signed) 	WILLIAM M. LAWRENCE, Assistant Secretary. 
File with General Bookkeper and Auditor.